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G. N. No.  514 / 2015 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF DETSIOGO IRENE EIRUGIRUGO 

 

 The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and 

agreed that the estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

  

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHAR

E 

DETSIOGO IRENE 

EIRUGIRUGO 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, RONWAN 

CAPITAL, ETC 

 

MURIN JEREMIAH 

VODERICK DETSIOGO 

VERLY MACDONALD 

MARGO OLSSON 

 

 

¼ 

¼ 

¼ 

¼ 

 

 

NOTE; This is in accordance to WILL No. 70 

 

Please effect distribution immediately. 

             

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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PERSONALTY ESTATE OF HEDMON AUGUSTINE 

 

 The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and 

agreed that the estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHAR

E 

HEDMON 

AUGUSTINE 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, RONWAN 

CAPITAL, ETC 

 

NORA AKUBOR (HEDMON) 

SALIK HEDMON 

 

 

½ 

½ 

 

 

 

NOTE;  This is in accordance to WILL No. 300 

 

Please effect distribution immediately. 

             

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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ESTATE 

 
The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late IRENE EIRUGIRUGO DETSIOGO had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be 

the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare 231 p.l Ijuwokoe 47/99 1/448 

Anibare 339 p.l Atabio 47/99 1/448 

Uaboe 45 p.l Atebae 47/99 1/448 

Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae 47/99 1/448 

Uaboe 96 c.l Uaboe 47/99 1/448 

Buada 85 p.l Aujo 47/99 1/128 

Buada 116 p.l Urum 47/99 1/128 

Nibok 112 p.l Eatomaneab 47/99 1/128 

Buada 4 p.l Anor 47/99 1/112 

Buada 62 p.l Ijakabab 47/99 1/112 

Denigomodu 134 c.l Atumurumur 47/99 1/112 

Denigomodu 153 c.l Atumurumur 47/99 1/112 

Denigomodu 208 c.l Atumurumur 47/99 1/112 

Denigomodu 209 c.l Atumurumur 47/99 1/112 

Ewa 34 p.l Nagon 47/99 1/100 

Anabar 7 p.l Tararo 47/99 1/96 

Anabar 17 p.l Arinugogo 47/99 1/96 

Anabar 21 p.l Atetirir 47/99 1/96 

Anabar 24 p.l Arinugogo 47/99 1/96 

Anabar 26 p.l Atibenar 47/99 1/96 

Anabar 34 p.l Anakarikik 47/99 1/96 

Anabar 36 p.l Queirang 47/99 1/96 

Anabar 49 p.l Ibweruru 47/99 1/96 

Anabar 55 p.l Tomor/Atemor 47/99 1/96 

Anabar 58 p.l Animwen 47/99 1/96 

Anabar 59 p.l Animwen 47/99 1/96 

Anabar 65 p.l Atebobaer 47/99 1/96 

Anetan 7 p.l Guramit 47/99 1/96 

Anetan 13 p.l Yubwia 47/99 1/96 

Anetan 15 p.l Atebena 47/99 1/96 
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Anetan 20 p.l Iyeida 47/99 1/96 

Anetan 133 p.l Atebao 47/99 1/96 

Anibare 160 p.l Adetereni 47/99 1/96 

Anibare 202 p.l Anurun 47/99 1/96 

Anibare 238 p.l Aequara 47/99 1/96 

Anibare 240 p.l Atemor 47/99 1/96 

Anibare 241 p.l Maro 47/99 1/96 

Anibare 354 p.l Akaraeoni 47/99 1/96 

Baiti 67 p.l Anuero 47/99 1/96 

Baiti 76 p.l Uguino 47/99 1/96 

Ewa 35 p.l Nagon 47/99 1/96 

Ewa 36 p.l Abongebong 47/99 1/96 

Ewa 37 p.l Tegang/Idageang 47/99 1/96 

Ewa 58 p.l Beiduaba/Paeduepe 47/99 1/96 

Ewa 79 p.l Anemet 47/99 1/96 

Ewa 80 p.l Anuijo 40/00 1/96 

Ewa 81 p.l Anuijo 47/99 1/96 

Ewa 93 p.l Anuijo 47/99 1/96 

Ewa 94 p.l Ate 47/99 1/96 

Ewa 95 p.l Anuijo 47/99 1/96 

Ewa 162 p.l Imagemwin 47/99 1/96 

ljuw 10 p.l Atebwanijo 47/99 1/96 

ljuw 18 p.l Atobwidob 47/99 1/96 

ljuw 85 p.l Atueo 47/99 1/96 

ljuw 87 p.l Iyuwinepe 47/99 1/96 

ljuw 88 p.l Ibowini 47/99 1/96 

Meneng 354 p.l Atataro 47/99 1/96 

Ewa 89 p.l Anuero 47/99 3/280 

Anabar 107 c.l Iaterangua 47/99 1/80 

Anetan 71 c.l Anuworoija 47/99 1/80 

Ewa 2 c.l Anora 47/99 1/80 

Ewa 195 c.l Iatengab 47/99 1/80 

Ewa 174 c.l Bogetirir 47/99 1/40 

Buada 241 p.l Baragow 47/99 1/28 

Buada 389 p.l F.G.W.S.L. 47/99 1/28 

Nibok 172 c.l Ijeduen 47/99 1/25 

Denigomodu 252 p.l Anat 47/99 1/20 
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Nibok 132 c.l Anuwongan 47/99 1/20 

Nibok 177 c.l Ijanoror 47/99 1/20 

Nibok 240 c.l Eatdeme 47/99 1/20 

Aiwo 206 c.l Yangor 47/99 1/16 

Aiwo 210 c.l Bubum 47/99 1/16 

Aiwo 227 c.l Yangor 47/99 1/16 

Aiwo 328 p.l Gagauwongo/Anor 47/99 1/16 

Aiwo 336 p.l   47/99 1/16 

Aiwo 458 p.l Bwitiemor 47/99 1/16 

Anabar 111 c.l Boroboren 47/99 1/16 

Anetan 138 c.l Ngengen,Anetsiuw 47/99 1/16 

Buada 64 p.l Ijakabab 47/99 1/16 

Buada 83 p.l Ijuae 47/99 1/16 

Buada 95 p.l Dobuadedar 47/99 1/16 

Buada 107 p.l Aujo 47/99 1/16 

Buada 196 p.l Ianbongonepe 47/99 1/16 

Buada 248 c.l Dobuededar 47/99 1/16 

Buada 294 c.l Adungidunger 47/99 1/16 

Denigomodu 135 c.l Atumurumur 47/99 1/16 

Denigomodu 154 c.l Atumurumur 47/99 1/16 

Denigomodu 163 c.l Eateterang 47/99 1/16 

Denigomodu 164 c.l Eateterang 47/99 1/16 

Denigomodu 166 c.l Eateterang 47/99 1/16 

Denigomodu 167 c.l Eateterang 47/99 1/16 

Denigomodu 168 c.l Eateterang 47/99 1/16 

Denigomodu 175 c.l Eateterang 47/99 1/16 

Denigomodu 176 c.l Eateterang 47/99 1/16 

Denigomodu 177 c.l Eateterang 47/99 1/16 

Denigomodu 178 c.l Eateterang 47/99 1/16 

Denigomodu 179 c.l Eateterang 47/99 1/16 

Denigomodu 214 c.l Atumurumur 47/99 1/16 

ljuw 16 p.l Aneborora 47/99 1/16 

Yaren 332 p.l Atubwinumor 47/99 1/16 

Meneng 179 c.l Anaoe 47/99 1/15 

Ewa 19 c.l Anna 47/99 1/5 

Ewa 161 p.l Uwatabutabu 47/99 1/5 

Nibok 37 p.l Anijo 47/99 1/5 
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Nibok 127 c.l Ibaganaquane 47/99 1/5 

Anibare 231 p.l Ijuwokoe 37/86 3/448 

Anibare 339 p.l Atabio 37/86 3/448 

Uaboe 45 p.l Atebae 37/86 3/448 

Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae 37/86 3/448 

Uaboe 96 c.l Uaboe 37/86 3/448 

ljuw 113 p.l Ugoro 74/90 1/72 

Meneng 27 c.l Anabaubo 96/86 1/72 

Meneng 31 c.l Areda 96/86 1/72 

Meneng 33 c.l Aeran 96/86 1/72 

Meneng 203 p.l Areuin 96/86 1/72 

Meneng 264 p.l Ijuwinuweron 96/86 1/72 

Meneng 294 p.l Anabaubo 96/86 1/72 

Meneng 420 p.l Atuwuro 86/05 1/72 

Yaren 198 c.l Ijako 96/86 1/72 

Anibare 198 p.l Bogetsiuw 37/86 15/896 

Buada 188 p.l Abwan 37/86 15/896 

Buada 220 c.l Abwan 37/86 15/896 

Uaboe 36 p.l Areni 37/86 15/896 

Uaboe 57 p.l Ijangebawo 37/86 15/896 

Uaboe 140 p.l Mapweo 37/86 3/112 

Uaboe 142 c.l Ewa 37/86 3/112 

Baiti 40 p.l Uareo 37/86 15/448 

Baiti 57 p.l Uareo 37/86 15/448 

Buada 192 p.l Ibowini 37/86 15/448 

Ewa 173 c.l Anmijeb 37/86 15/448 

Meneng 135 c.l Yakodu 37/86 15/448 

Meneng 138 c.l Ibwe 37/86 15/448 

Meneng 141 c.l Ibwe 37/86 15/448 

Meneng 177 c.l Anaoe 37/86 15/448 

Meneng 178 c.l Anaoe 37/86 15/448 

Meneng 183 c.l Anaoe 37/86 15/448 

Meneng 184 c.l Anaeoe 37/86 15/448 

Meneng 305 p.l Manuje 37/86 15/448 

Meneng 316 p.l Egarowa 37/86 15/448 

Meneng 394 c.l Karawinuroro 37/86 15/448 

Nibok 96 p.l Ududin 37/86 15/448 
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Nibok 118 p.l Anibara 37/86 15/448 

Uaboe 17 p.l   37/86 15/448 

Uaboe 33 p.l Yangebauwo 37/86 15/448 

Uaboe 40 p.l Atenga 37/86 15/448 

Uaboe 46 p.l Anok 37/86 15/448 

Uaboe 97 c.l Uaboe 37/86 15/448 

Meneng 440 p.l Atararo 57/92 1/28 

Anibare 151 p.l Urokeiya 96/86 13/336 

Uaboe 18 p.l   37/86 5/112 

Meneng 9 c.l Anoboroboren 96/86 13/84 

Meneng 24 c.l Areda 96/86 13/84 

Meneng 200 c.l Aterebog 96/86 13/84 

Meneng 259 p.l Atoredeto 96/86 13/84 

Meneng 330 p.l Kiwowo 96/86 13/84 

Yaren 293 p.l Adetakibong 96/86 13/84 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

IRENE EIRUGIRUGO DETSIOGO are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe Voderick Detsiogo 1/1344 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 1/1344 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 1/1344 

Anibare 339 Atabio As for Portion No.231 p.l Anibare 

Uaboe 45 Atebae -do- 

 Uaboe 62 Atebae -do- 

 Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do- 

 Buada 85 Aujo Voderick Detsiogo 1/384 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 1/384 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 1/384 

Buada 116 Urum As for Portion No.85 p.l Buada 

Nibok 112 Eatomaneab -do- 

 Buada 4 Anor Voderick Detsiogo 1/336 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 1/336 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 1/336 
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Buada 62 Ijakabab As for Potion No.4 p.l Buada 

Denigomodu 134 Atumurumur -do- 

 Denigomodu 153 Atumurumur -do- 

 Denigomodu 208 Atumurumur -do- 

 Denigomodu 209 Atumurumur -do- 

 Ewa 34 Nagon Voderick Detsiogo 1/300 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 1/300 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 1/300 

Anabar 7 Tararo Voderick Detsiogo 1/288 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 1/288 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 1/288 

Anabar 17 Arinugogo As for Portion No.7 p.l Anabar 

Anabar 21 Atetirir -do- 

 Anabar 24 Arinugogo -do- 

 Anabar 26 Atibenar -do- 

 Anabar 34 Anakarikik -do- 

 Anabar 36 Queirang -do- 

 Anabar 49 Ibweruru -do- 

 Anabar 55 Tomor/Atemor -do- 

 Anabar 58 Animwen -do- 

 Anabar 59 Animwen -do- 

 Anabar 65 Atebobaer -do- 

 Anetan 7 Guramit -do- 

 Anetan 13 Yubwia -do- 

 Anetan 15 Atebena -do- 

 Anetan 20 Iyeida -do- 

 Anetan 133 Atebao Voderick Detsiogo 1/288 

Anibare 160 Adetereni 

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 1/288 

Anibare 202 Anurun Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 1/288 

Anibare 238 Aequara As for Portion No.7 p.l Anabar 

Anibare 240 Atemor -do- 

 Anibare 241 Maro -do- 

 Anibare 354 Akaraeoni -do- 

 Baiti 67 Anuero -do- 

 Baiti 76 Uguino -do- 
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Ewa 35 Nagon -do- 

 Ewa 36 Abongebong -do- 

 Ewa 37 Tegang/Idageang -do- 

 Ewa 58 Beiduaba/Paeduepe -do- 

 Ewa 79 Anemet -do- 

 Ewa 80 Anuijo -do- 

 Ewa 81 Anuijo -do- 

 Ewa 93 Anuijo -do- 

 Ewa 94 Ate -do- 

 Ewa 95 Anuijo -do- 

 Ewa 162 Imagemwin -do- 

 ljuw 10 Atebwanijo -do- 

 ljuw 18 Atobwidob -do- 

 ljuw 85 Atueo -do- 

 ljuw 87 Iyuwinepe -do- 

 ljuw 88 Ibowini -do- 

 Meneng 354 Atataro -do- 

 Ewa 89 Anuero Voderick Detsiogo 1/280 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 1/280 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 1/280 

Anabar 107 Iaterangua Voderick Detsiogo 1/240 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 1/240 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 1/240 

Anetan 71 Anuworoija As for Portion No.107 c.l Anabar 

Ewa 2 Anora -do- 

 Ewa 195 Iatengab -do- 

 Ewa 174 Bogetirir Voderick Detsiogo 1/120 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 1/120 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 1/120 

Buada 241 Baragow Voderick Detsiogo 1/84 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 1/84 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 1/84 

Buada 389 F.G.W.S.L. As for Portion No.241 p.l Buada 
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Nibok 172 Ijeduen Voderick Detsiogo 1/74 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 1/74 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 1/74 

Denigomodu 252 Anat Voderick Detsiogo 1/60 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 1/60 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 1/60 

Nibok 132 Anuwongan As for Portion No.252 p.l Denigomodu 

Nibok 177 Ijanoror -do- 

 Nibok 240 Eatdeme -do- 

 Aiwo 206 Yangor Voderick Detsiogo 1/48 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 1/48 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 1/48 

Aiwo 210 Bubum As for Portion No. 206 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 227 Yangor -do- 

 Aiwo 328 Gagauwongo/Anor -do- 

 Aiwo 336 

 

-do- 

 Aiwo 458 Bwitiemor -do- 

 Anabar 111 Boroboren -do- 

 Anetan 138 Ngengen,Anetsiuw -do- 

 Buada 64 Ijakabab -do- 

 Buada 83 Ijuae -do- 

 Buada 95 Dobuadedar -do- 

 Buada 107 Aujo -do- 

 Buada 196 Ianbongonepe -do- 

 Buada 248 Dobuededar -do- 

 Buada 294 Adungidunger -do- 

 Denigomodu 135 Atumurumur -do- 

 Denigomodu 154 Atumurumur -do- 

 Denigomodu 163 Eateterang -do- 

 Denigomodu 164 Eateterang -do- 

 Denigomodu 166 Eateterang -do- 

 Denigomodu 167 Eateterang -do- 

 Denigomodu 168 Eateterang -do- 

 Denigomodu 175 Eateterang -do- 

 Denigomodu 176 Eateterang -do- 
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Denigomodu 177 Eateterang -do- 

 Denigomodu 178 Eateterang -do- 

 Denigomodu 179 Eateterang -do- 

 Denigomodu 214 Atumurumur -do- 

 ljuw 16 Aneborora -do- 

 Yaren 332 Atubwinumor -do- 

 Meneng 179 Anaoe Voderick Detsiogo 1/45 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 1/45 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 1/45 

Ewa 19 Anna Voderick Detsiogo 1/15 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 1/15 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 1/15 

Ewa 161 Uwatabutabu As for Portion No.19 c.l Ewa 

Nibok 37 Anijo -do- 

 Nibok 127 Ibaganaquane -do- 

 Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe Murin Jeremiah 3/1792 

  

  

Voderick Detsiogo 3/1792 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 3/1792 

  

  

Margot Olsson (Detsiogo) 3/1792 

Anibare 339 Atabio As for Portion No.231 p.l Anibare 

Uaboe 45 Atebae -do- 

 Uaboe 62 Atebae -do- 

 Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do- 

 ljuw 113 Ugoro Murin Jeremiah 1/288 

  

  

Voderick Detsiogo 1/288 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 1/288 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 1/288 

Meneng 27 Anabaubo As for Portion No.113 p.l Ijuw 

Meneng 31 Areda -do- 

 Meneng 33 Aeran -do- 

 Meneng 203 Areuin -do- 

 Meneng 264 Ijuwinuweron -do- 

 Meneng 294 Anabaubo -do- 

 Meneng 420 Atuwuro -do- 
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Yaren 198 Ijako -do- 

 Anibare 198 Bogetsiuw Murin Jeremiah 15/3584 

  

  

Voderick Detsiogo 15/3584 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 15/3584 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 15/3584 

Buada 188 Abwan As for Portion No.198 p.l Anibare 

Buada 220 Abwan -do- 

 Uaboe 36 Areni -do- 

 Uaboe 57 Ijangebawo -do- 

 Uaboe 140 Mapweo Murin Jeremiah 3/448 

  

  

Voderick Detsiogo 3/448 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 3/448 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 3/448 

Uaboe 142 Ewa As for Portion No.140 p.l Uaboe 

Baiti 40 Uareo Murin Jeremiah 15/1792 

  

  

Voderick Detsiogo 15/1792 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 15/1792 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 15/1792 

Baiti 57 Uareo As for Portion No.40 p.l Baiti 

Buada 192 Ibowini -do- 

 Ewa 173 Anmijeb -do- 

 Meneng 135 Yakodu -do- 

 Meneng 138 Ibwe -do- 

 Meneng 141 Ibwe -do- 

 Meneng 177 Anaoe -do- 

 Meneng 178 Anaoe -do- 

 Meneng 183 Anaoe -do- 

 Meneng 184 Anaeoe -do- 

 Meneng 305 Manuje -do- 

 Meneng 316 Egarowa -do- 

 Meneng 394 Karawinuroro -do- 

 Nibok 96 Ududin -do- 

 Nibok 118 Anibara -do- 

 Uaboe 17 

 

Murin Jeremiah 15/1792 
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Voderick Detsiogo 15/1792 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 15/1792 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 15/1792 

Uaboe 33 Yangebauwo As for Portion No.40 p.l Baiti 

Uaboe 40 Atenga -do- 

 Uaboe 46 Anok -do- 

 Uaboe 97 Uaboe -do- 

 Meneng 440 Atararo Murin Jeremiah 1/112 

  

  

Voderick Detsiogo 1/112 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 1/112 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 1/112 

Anibare 151 Urokeiya Murin Jeremiah 13/1344 

  

  

Voderick Detsiogo 13/1344 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 13/1344 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 13/1344 

Uaboe 18 

 

Murin Jeremiah 5/448 

  

  

Voderick Detsiogo 5/448 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 5/448 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 5/448 

Meneng 9 Anoboroboren Murin Jeremiah 13/336 

  

  

Voderick Detsiogo 13/336 

  

  

Verly Macdonald 

(Detsiogo) 13/336 

  

  

Margo Olsson (Detsiogo) 13/336 

Meneng 24 Areda As for Portion No.9 c.l Meneng 

Meneng 200 Aterebog -do- 

 Meneng 259 Atoredeto -do- 

 Meneng 330 Kiwowo -do- 

 Yaren 293 Adetakibong -do- 
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NOTE: Store to be shared equally between 

1. Voderick Detsiogo 1/3 

2. Verly Macdonald 1/3 

3. Margo Olsson 1/3 

 

House to be shared between 

1. Verly Macdonald 1/2 

2. Margo Olsson 1/2  

 

Fish Pond behind the house to be solely owned by Voderick Detsiogo. 

 

This is in accordance to WILL No. 70.Life Time only basis lands are excluded fro the WILL. 

 

NOTE; Those who disagree with the distribution of the aove Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Regisrty within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G. N. No.  517 / 2015 

 

ESTATE 
The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late AUGUSTINE HEDMON had been determined 

by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner 

of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare 19 c.l Arateng 50/84 1/4 

Buada 172 p.l Atenani 36/68 1/4 

Baiti 120 c.l Aeounun 50/84 1/8 

Baiti 119 c.l Agoro 36/68 1/16 

Baiti 148 c.l Mwiruru 36/68 1/16 

Baiti 195 p.l Anakawiduwa 36/68 1/16 

Baiti 196 p.l Anoror 36/68 1/16 

Baiti 205 p.l Eatetedij 36/68 1/16 

Ewa 4 c.l Anora 52/79 1/16 

Ewa 57 p.l Abaraiami 28/72 1/16 

Uaboe 56 p.l Yadiyuw 36/68 1/16 

Anabar 12 p.l Atoweo 58/84 1/20 

Anabar 28 p.l Guria 58/84 1/20 
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Anabar 82 c.l Arep 58/84 1/20 

Anabar 148 c.l Badanni 58/84 1/20 

Anibare 196 p.l Ibab 58/84 1/20 

Anibare 206 p.l Adetoror 58/84 1/20 

Anibare 244 p.l Iboror 58/84 1/20 

Anibare 246 p.l Goiebi 58/84 1/20 

Anibare 247 p.l Atueo 58/84 1/20 

Anibare 265 p.l Atubwina 58/84 1/20 

Anibare 360 p.l Aroeo 86/05 1/20 

Baiti 12 p.l Ebeti 58/84 1/20 

Baiti 55 p.l Atati 58/84 1/20 

Baiti 167 p.l Ibori 58/84 1/20 

Baiti 169 p.l Ibori 58/84 1/20 

Ewa 92 p.l Anuijo 58/84 1/20 

Baiti 51 p.l Anemere 50/84 1/40 

Baiti 91 c.l Atangain 31/83 1/40 

Baiti 99 c.l Anakawiduwa 31/83 1/40 

Baiti 110 c.l Anakawiduwa 31/83 1/40 

Ewa 166 c.l Anna 905/95 7/288 

Anibare 21 c.l Areteng 23/70 1/48 

Anibare 23 c.l Merubo 23/70 1/48 

Anibare 27 c.l Merubo 23/70 1/48 

Anibare 343 c.l Arateng 2370 1/48 

Ewa 148 c.l Bogetirir 23/70 1/48 

Anibare 216 p.l Irotsin 27/83 1/64 

Anibare 218 p.l Atekapara 27/83 1/64 

Anibare 199 p.l Ibogetiw 11/73 1/80 

Anibare 388 p.l Ketawiji 18/89 1/80 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

AUGUSTINE HEDMON are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 19 Arateng 

Nora Akubor(nee 

Hedmon)    1/8   

   

Salik Hedmon    1/8   
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Buada 172 Atenani As for Portion No.19 c.l Anibare 

Baiti 120 Aeounun 

Nora Akubor nee 

Hedmon    1/16  

   

Salik Hedmon    1/16  

Baiti 119 Agoro 

Nora Akubor nee 

Hedmon    1/32  

   

Salik Hedmon    1/32  

Baiti 148 Mwiruru As for Portion No.119 c.l Baiti 

Baiti 195 Anakawiduwa -do-   

Baiti 196 Anoror -do-   

Baiti 205 Eatetedij -do-   

Ewa 4 Anora -do-   

Ewa 57 Abaraiami -do-   

Uaboe 56 Yadiyuw -do-   

Anabar 12 Atoweo 

Nora Akubor nee 

Hedmon    1/40  

   

Salik Hedmon    1/40  

Anabar 28 Guria -do-   

Anabar 82 Arep -do-   

Anabar 148 Badanni -do-   

Anibare 196 Ibab -do-   

Anibare 206 Adetoror -do-   

Anibare 244 Iboror -do-   

Anibare 246 Goiebi -do-   

Anibare 247 Atueo -do-   

Anibare 265 Atubwina -do-   

Anibare 360 Aroeo -do-   

Baiti 12 Ebeti -do-   

Baiti 55 Atati -do-   

Baiti 167 Ibori -do-   

Baiti 169 Ibori -do-   

Ewa 92 Anuijo -do-   

Baiti 51 Anemere 

Nora Akubor nee 

Hedmon    1/80  

   

Salik Hedmon    1/80  

Baiti 91 Atangain As for Portion No.51 p.l Baiti 

Baiti 99 Anakawiduwa 
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Baiti 110 Anakawiduwa 

 

  

Ewa 166 Anna 

Nora Akubor nee 

Hedmon    7/576 

   

Salik Hedmon    7/576 

Anibare 21 Areteng 

Nora Akubor nee 

Hedmon    1/96  

   

Salik Hedmon    1/96  

Anibare 23 Merubo As for Portion No.21 c.l Anibare 

Anibare 27 Merubo 

Nora Akubor nee 

Hedmon    1/96  

   

Salik Hedmon    1/96  

Anibare 343 Arateng As for Portion No.21 c.l Anibare 

Ewa 148 Bogetirir -do-   

Anibare 216 Irotsin 

Nora Akubor nee 

Hedmon    1/128 

   

Salik Hedmon    1/128 

Anibare 218 Atekapara 

As for Portion No.216 

p.l Anibare 

Anibare 199 Ibogetiw 

Nora Akubor nee 

Hedmon    1/160 

   

Salik Hedmon    1/160 

Anibare 388 Ketawiji 

As for Portion No.199 

p.l Anibare 
 

NOTE: This is in accordance to WILL No. 300 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 

within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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AMENDMENT 

 

In Government Gazette No. 106 Notice No. 423 of 2015, Beneficiaires of the estate of the late 

ROSEMARY DAGAN, page 21 to be amenden as follows; 

 
DELETE: DISTRICT PORTION NO. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES    SHARE 

    

Nibok         89  Anemenoak        As for Portion No.254 Denigomodu   1/1080 

Nibok         90  Anemenoak                     1/1080  

Nibok         100  Oiniibok        1/1080 

 

INSERT: DISTRICT PORTION NO. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES     SHARE 

 

  Nibok  89  Anemenoak Anne Tamakin      1/2700 

        Bernard Dagan      1/2700 

        Luciano Dagan       1/2700

        Fredrick Dagan      1/2700 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G. N. No.  519 / 2015  

 

AMENDMENT 

 

In Government Gazette No. 113 Notice No. 469 of 2015, beneficiaries to the Estate of the late 

Carey Thoma pages from 17 to 19: 

 

DELETE: Atsinauru Thoma 

 

INSERT: Atsinebo Thoma 

 

AMENDMENT 

 

In Government Gazette No. 106 Notice No. 413 of 2015, 79 of 2015, Personalty Estate of the late 

Carey Thoma. 

 

DELETE: Atsinauru Thoma 

 

INSERT: Atsinebo Thoma 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

-19- 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 122                26
th

 August, 2015                                Nauru
 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G. N. No.  519 / 2015 (Cont’d) 

 

AMENDMENT 

 

In Government Gazette No. 251 of 1982, Beneficiaries to the late Estate of the late Lilac Japhet, 

from pages 3 to 6. 

 

DELETE: Adonia D. Japhet 

 

INSERT: Adonis D.Japhet 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


